

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh

PUBLIC NOTICE

SH.CHANDER MOHAN KOHLI S/OLATE SH.RAJINDER PARKASH KOHLI, SMT.BABITA SAHNI D/O LATE SH.RAJINDER PARKASH KOHLI, SMT.SARITA D/O LATE SH.RAJINDER PARKASH KOHLI, CORRESPONDANCE ADDRESS House No.1778 Sector 29-B,Chandigarh has approached to the Chandigarh Housing Board for the issuance of Duplicate copy of allotment letter to transferee (s) SH.CHANDER MOHAN KOHLI S/OLATE SH.RAJINDER PARKASH KOHLI, SMT.BABITA SAHNI D/O LATE SH.RAJINDER PARKASH KOHLI, SMT.SARITA D/O LATE SH.RAJINDER PARKASH KOHLI in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 1778 Sector 29-B, Chandigarh due to loss of this document. They have also furnished application serial No.100749 LAR NO.2023/004312 registered with CHANDIGARH Police on dated 10.02.2023 regarding the loss of above said document. Any person having any objection, against the issuance of duplicate copy of allotment letter to transferee(s) SH.CHANDER MOHAN KOHLI S/OLATE SH.RAJINDER PARKASH KOHLI, SMT.BABITA SAHNI D/O LATE SH.RAJINDER PARKASH KOHLI, SMT.SARITA D/O LATE SH.RAJINDER PARKASH KOHLI in respect of the above said Dwelling Unit to the said to transferee (s) SH.CHANDER MOHAN KOHLI S/OLATE SH.RAJINDER PARKASH KOHLI, SMT.BABITA SAHNI D/O LATE SH.RAJINDER PARKASH KOHLI, SMT.SARITA D/O LATE SH.RAJINDER PARKASH KOHLI he/she should file the objection before the undersigned in writing within 15 days from the publication of this notice, failing which the documents shall be issued. Further, in case original documents as mentioned above are found by anyone, the same should be submitted in the above noted Police Station or in the office of the undersigned.

> Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh Housing Chandigarh White Wolfice Checked. Rublic Notice Checked.